
Oklahoma City (3-8, 2-4 SAC) -vs- SAGU (7-4, 4-2 SAC)
01/04/24 at Sheaffer Center

 
 

 
 
Oklahoma City 59

SAGU 76

Date: 01/04/24
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 400
Site: Sheaffer Center

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Oklahoma City 14 13 14 18 59
SAGU 18 26 14 18 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon * 33 9-16 0-0 3-5 3-6 9 2 2 2 2 1 21
3 Jerzie Bryant * 31 3-19 1-5 2-4 0-7 7 1 4 4 0 1 9
11 Ray Osborn * 35 2-5 0-0 3-3 1-2 3 0 2 2 1 0 7
24 Lauren Rowan * 28 2-6 0-1 2-2 4-1 5 1 3 5 0 2 6
21 Cacie Gorman * 22 2-3 0-0 1-1 2-4 6 0 0 2 0 1 5
25 Jazmin Adams 13 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 7
22 Raegan Travis 9 0-3 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 4 0 2 0 0 4
14 Amiya Howard 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
34 Analynn Bohner 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 21-62 1-10 16-21 13-25 38 9 14 20 3 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67% 0-2   0.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 1-4   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33% 0-2   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-2   0.00% 10-14   71.43%
Total 21-62   33.9% 1-10   10.0% 16-21   76.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 2 1st-08:57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kyla McMinn * 27 5-10 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 5 3 1 1 4 14
14 Neeley Tilley-Bedick * 28 5-11 2-6 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 13
24 Agar Garcia * 35 1-7 0-2 2-2 5-10 15 3 5 1 2 4 4
10 Autumn Moore * 16 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 1 4
3 Wendy Clemmons * 30 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 1 7 3 0 2 0
13 Chanie Chambers 27 11-17 5-10 1-1 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 28
15 Rylee Lavender 20 4-10 1-4 4-4 1-4 5 2 3 2 0 0 13
12 Cailyn Tucker 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
5 Caitlyn Panuco 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Jennah Savage 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gabrielle Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 202 28-69 8-30 12-13 10-25 35 18 23 8 4 13 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67% 2-6   33.33% 2-2   100.00%
2nd Quarter 10-19   52.63% 4-11   36.36% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 6-20   30.00% 1-6   16.67% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 5-15   33.33% 1-7   14.29% 7-7   100.00%
Total 28-69   40.6% 8-30   26.7% 12-13   92.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 3 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 41
Largest Lead: 22 3rd-
04:31



1st Box Score
Oklahoma City 14

SAGU 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon 10 5-6 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 10
3 Jerzie Bryant 10 1-6 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2
11 Ray Osborn 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lauren Rowan 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 2 0 0 0
21 Cacie Gorman 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Jazmin Adams 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Raegan Travis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Amiya Howard 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Analynn Bohner 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 1 5 5 1 1 14
46.7% 0.0% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kyla McMinn 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 4
14 Neeley Tilley-Bedick 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Agar Garcia 10 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
10 Autumn Moore 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Wendy Clemmons 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 1 0
13 Chanie Chambers 3 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
15 Rylee Lavender 5 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
12 Cailyn Tucker 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Caitlyn Panuco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jennah Savage 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gabrielle Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 2-6 2-2 1-5 6 1 7 3 0 1 18
46.7% 33.3% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Oklahoma City 13

SAGU 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 2
3 Jerzie Bryant 4 2-5 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 5
11 Ray Osborn 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Lauren Rowan 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
21 Cacie Gorman 4 1-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 Jazmin Adams 6 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Raegan Travis 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Amiya Howard 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
34 Analynn Bohner 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 48 5-16 1-4 2-3 3-6 9 2 3 7 0 0 13
31.3% 25.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kyla McMinn 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
14 Neeley Tilley-Bedick 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 5
24 Agar Garcia 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 1 2 0
10 Autumn Moore 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
3 Wendy Clemmons 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
13 Chanie Chambers 10 5-8 2-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 12
15 Rylee Lavender 10 3-5 1-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 9
12 Cailyn Tucker 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0
5 Caitlyn Panuco 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jennah Savage 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gabrielle Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 10-19 4-11 2-2 2-5 7 5 7 0 3 6 26
52.6% 36.4% 100.0%



3rd Box Score
Oklahoma City 14

SAGU 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon 9 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 4
3 Jerzie Bryant 7 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 3 0 0 2
11 Ray Osborn 10 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 1 0 2
24 Lauren Rowan 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
21 Cacie Gorman 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
25 Jazmin Adams 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
22 Raegan Travis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Amiya Howard 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
34 Analynn Bohner 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 0-2 4-4 2-11 13 1 5 6 2 1 14
33.3% 0.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kyla McMinn 6 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
14 Neeley Tilley-Bedick 9 3-5 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 8
24 Agar Garcia 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 1 2 0
10 Autumn Moore 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
3 Wendy Clemmons 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Chanie Chambers 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Rylee Lavender 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
12 Cailyn Tucker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Caitlyn Panuco 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Jennah Savage 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gabrielle Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-20 1-6 1-2 3-6 9 3 5 1 1 4 14
30.0% 16.7% 50.0%



4th Box Score
Oklahoma City 18

SAGU 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Amaya Gordon 7 1-4 0-0 3-5 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
3 Jerzie Bryant 10 0-5 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Ray Osborn 9 2-3 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Lauren Rowan 8 1-2 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
21 Cacie Gorman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Jazmin Adams 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Raegan Travis 7 0-1 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 4 0 1 0 0 4
14 Amiya Howard 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Analynn Bohner 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-16 0-2 10-14 6-5 11 5 1 2 0 3 18
25.0% 0.0% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kyla McMinn 7 1-4 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 4 0 1 0 1 6
14 Neeley Tilley-Bedick 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Agar Garcia 8 1-2 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 3 0 1 0 0 4
10 Autumn Moore 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Wendy Clemmons 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 0
13 Chanie Chambers 10 3-5 1-3 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 8
15 Rylee Lavender 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Cailyn Tucker 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Caitlyn Panuco 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Jennah Savage 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Gabrielle Owens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-15 1-7 7-7 4-9 13 9 4 4 0 2 18
33.3% 14.3% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SAGU
MISS LAYUP by ROWAN,LAUREN 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,AGAR
09:24 MISS 3PTR by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA --
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA 08:57 2-0 V 2

08:35 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,AUTUMN
-- ASSIST  by CLEMMONS,WENDY

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE 08:24
REBOUND OFF by ROWAN,LAUREN --
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA 08:16 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by ROWAN,LAUREN --

07:59 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,AUTUMN
REBOUND DEF by ROWAN,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by ROWAN,LAUREN 07:54

07:52 STEAL  by CLEMMONS,WENDY
07:51 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,AUTUMN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLEMMONS,WENDY
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,AUTUMN
07:14 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCMINN,KYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,AGAR
MISS JUMPER by ROWAN,LAUREN 06:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEMMONS,WENDY
06:42 TURNOVER  by CLEMMONS,WENDY

STEAL  by BRYANT,JERZIE 06:41
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE 06:38 6-6

06:21 MISS 3PTR by CLEMMONS,WENDY
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JERZIE --

06:16 FOUL  by MCMINN,KYLA
TURNOVER  by ROWAN,LAUREN 05:55

05:42 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,AGAR
BLOCK  by GORDON,AMAYA 05:42

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:30 MISS LAYUP by MCMINN,KYLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,JERZIE 05:19

05:19 SUB IN by LAVENDER,RYLEE
05:19 SUB OUT by MOORE,AUTUMN
05:00 MISS LAYUP by LAVENDER,RYLEE

-- REBOUND OFF by LAVENDER,RYLEE
04:56 TURNOVER  by LAVENDER,RYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA 04:44 8-6 V 2
ASSIST  by BRYANT,JERZIE --

04:24 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,AGAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA 04:05

03:43 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by LAVENDER,RYLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCMINN,KYLA

MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JERZIE 03:19
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,AGAR

03:11 MISS 3PTR by LAVENDER,RYLEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:07 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
03:07 SUB OUT by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA(in the paint) 02:58 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by ROWAN,LAUREN --

02:38 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
-- ASSIST  by MCMINN,KYLA



MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JERZIE 02:16
REBOUND OFF by GORMAN,CACIE --
GOOD LAYUP by GORMAN,CACIE(in the paint) 02:03 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by GORDON,AMAYA --

01:50 12-13 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCMINN,KYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CLEMMONS,WENDY

GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA(in the paint) 01:34 14-13 V 1
ASSIST  by ROWAN,LAUREN --

01:28 TURNOVER  by CLEMMONS,WENDY
SUB IN by ADAMS,JAZMIN 01:26
SUB IN by BOHNER,ANNALYNN 01:26
SUB OUT by GORMAN,CACIE 01:26
SUB OUT by OSBORN,RAY 01:26
TURNOVER  by ADAMS,JAZMIN 01:09

01:09 SUB IN by TUCKER,CAILYN
01:09 SUB OUT by CLEMMONS,WENDY
00:57 14-16 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHANIE

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,AGAR
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,AGAR
SUB IN by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 00:15
SUB OUT by GORDON,AMAYA 00:15
FOUL  by BRYANT,JERZIE 00:05

00:05 14-17 H 3 GOOD FT by LAVENDER,RYLEE
00:05 14-18 H 4 GOOD FT by LAVENDER,RYLEE
00:05 SUB IN by MOORE,AUTUMN
00:05 SUB OUT by MCMINN,KYLA

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SAGU
09:50 SUB IN by LAVENDER,RYLEE
09:50 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
09:50 SUB IN by TUCKER,CAILYN
09:50 SUB OUT by CLEMMONS,WENDY
09:50 SUB OUT by MCMINN,KYLA
09:50 SUB OUT by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY

TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 09:45
09:43 STEAL  by TUCKER,CAILYN
09:34 14-20 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,AGAR
MISS 3PTR by BOHNER,ANNALYNN 09:18
REBOUND OFF by TRAVIS,RAEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 09:13

09:13 BLOCK  by GARCIA,AGAR
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,AGAR

09:08 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHANIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,AGAR

SUB IN by BOHNER,ANNALYNN 08:54
SUB IN by ADAMS,JAZMIN 08:54
SUB IN by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 08:54
SUB OUT by GORMAN,CACIE 08:54
SUB OUT by OSBORN,RAY 08:54
SUB OUT by GORDON,AMAYA 08:54
MISS LAYUP by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 08:49

08:49 BLOCK  by MOORE,AUTUMN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by GORDON,AMAYA 08:49
SUB OUT by BRYANT,JERZIE 08:49



FOUL  by GORDON,AMAYA 08:27
08:27 14-23 H 9 GOOD FT by LAVENDER,RYLEE
08:27 14-24 H 10 GOOD FT by LAVENDER,RYLEE

SUB IN by HOWARD,AMIYA 08:27
SUB OUT by ROWAN,LAUREN 08:27
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JAZMIN(in the paint) 08:10 16-24 H 8

07:56 MISS JUMPER by LAVENDER,RYLEE
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN --
TURNOVER  by GORDON,AMAYA 07:46

07:45 STEAL  by GARCIA,AGAR
07:34 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,AGAR
07:27 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,AUTUMN

REBOUND DEF by BOHNER,ANNALYNN --
SUB IN by OSBORN,RAY 07:01
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 07:01

07:01 SUB IN by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY
07:01 SUB OUT by MOORE,AUTUMN

MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,AMIYA 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,CAILYN

06:44 16-26 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LAVENDER,RYLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,CAILYN

TURNOVER  by ROWAN,LAUREN 06:32
06:30 STEAL  by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
06:29 16-28 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHANIE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:26
06:07 FOUL  by TUCKER,CAILYN

MISS FT by ADAMS,JAZMIN 06:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ADAMS,JAZMIN 06:07 17-28 H 11

05:33 MISS 3PTR by LAVENDER,RYLEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:33 FOUL  by TUCKER,CAILYN
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE 05:24 19-28 H 9
ASSIST  by HOWARD,AMIYA --

05:08 SUB IN by CLEMMONS,WENDY
05:08 SUB OUT by TUCKER,CAILYN
05:03 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,AGAR

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA --
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE 04:57 22-28 H 6
ASSIST  by OSBORN,RAY --

04:38 MISS 3PTR by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by ADAMS,JAZMIN 04:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LAVENDER,RYLEE
03:56 22-30 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by LAVENDER,RYLEE

TURNOVER  by OSBORN,RAY 03:37
03:36 STEAL  by GARCIA,AGAR
03:35 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHANIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY
03:28 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,AGAR

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JERZIE --
03:22 FOUL  by CHAMBERS,CHANIE

SUB IN by GORMAN,CACIE 03:22
SUB IN by ROWAN,LAUREN 03:22
SUB OUT by OSBORN,RAY 03:22
SUB OUT by GORDON,AMAYA 03:22

03:22 SUB IN by MCMINN,KYLA
03:22 SUB OUT by GARCIA,AGAR

TURNOVER  by ROWAN,LAUREN 03:02
03:00 STEAL  by MCMINN,KYLA
02:47 22-33 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LAVENDER,RYLEE



MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE 02:34
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by BRYANT,JERZIE 02:29
SUB IN by OSBORN,RAY 02:29
SUB OUT by BOHNER,ANNALYNN 02:29
SUB OUT by ADAMS,JAZMIN 02:29
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JERZIE 02:28

02:28 BLOCK  by MCMINN,KYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY

02:16 22-36 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
-- ASSIST  by CLEMMONS,WENDY

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:11
MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,AMIYA 01:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GORMAN,CACIE(in the paint) 01:41 24-36 H 12
ASSIST  by BRYANT,JERZIE --

01:41 FOUL  by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY
GOOD FT by GORMAN,CACIE 01:41 25-36 H 11

01:29 25-38 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCMINN,KYLA

TURNOVER  by HOWARD,AMIYA 01:15
01:13 STEAL  by MCMINN,KYLA
01:11 25-41 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY

-- ASSIST  by CLEMMONS,WENDY
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JERZIE 00:56
REBOUND OFF by ROWAN,LAUREN --
MISS LAYUP by ROWAN,LAUREN 00:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LAVENDER,RYLEE
00:46 25-44 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHANIE

-- ASSIST  by LAVENDER,RYLEE
TURNOVER  by ROWAN,LAUREN 00:32
FOUL  by ROWAN,LAUREN 00:32
SUB IN by GORDON,AMAYA 00:32
SUB OUT by ROWAN,LAUREN 00:32

00:14 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE --

00:08 FOUL  by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY
MISS LAYUP by GORMAN,CACIE 00:04
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,AMAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA(in the paint) 00:00 27-44 H 17

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SAGU
TURNOVER  by OSBORN,RAY 09:50

09:48 STEAL  by GARCIA,AGAR
09:33 MISS LAYUP by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JERZIE --
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,JERZIE 09:30

09:28 STEAL  by MOORE,AUTUMN
09:26 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,AUTUMN

REBOUND DEF by OSBORN,RAY --
TURNOVER  by GORMAN,CACIE 09:06

08:54 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,AUTUMN
BLOCK  by OSBORN,RAY 08:54
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JERZIE --
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JERZIE 08:42
REBOUND OFF by GORMAN,CACIE --
GOOD JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA 08:29 29-44 H 15
ASSIST  by BRYANT,JERZIE --

08:08 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,AUTUMN



REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA --
MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,AGAR
07:44 MISS LAYUP by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JERZIE --
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,JERZIE 07:15

07:14 STEAL  by MCMINN,KYLA
07:04 29-46 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by MCMINN,KYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,AUTUMN
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,AGAR
06:42 29-48 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MCMINN,KYLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:38
TURNOVER  by BRYANT,JERZIE 06:30

06:28 STEAL  by GARCIA,AGAR
06:20 TURNOVER  by LAVENDER,RYLEE

STEAL  by GORMAN,CACIE 06:18
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,AGAR
05:41 MISS 3PTR by CLEMMONS,WENDY

REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE --
GOOD JUMPER by ROWAN,LAUREN 05:21 31-48 H 17
ASSIST  by GORDON,AMAYA --

05:13 MISS LAYUP by MCMINN,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE --
MISS LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA 05:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LAVENDER,RYLEE
04:59 31-51 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY

-- ASSIST  by LAVENDER,RYLEE
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,AGAR
04:31 31-53 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,AGAR
04:03 FOUL  by LAVENDER,RYLEE

GOOD FT by BRYANT,JERZIE 04:03 32-53 H 21
GOOD FT by BRYANT,JERZIE 04:03 33-53 H 20
SUB IN by HOWARD,AMIYA 04:03
SUB IN by ADAMS,JAZMIN 04:03
SUB OUT by ROWAN,LAUREN 04:03
SUB OUT by GORMAN,CACIE 04:03

04:03 SUB IN by LAVENDER,RYLEE
04:03 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
04:03 SUB IN by SAVAGE,JENNAH
04:03 SUB OUT by MOORE,AUTUMN
04:03 SUB OUT by CLEMMONS,WENDY
04:03 SUB OUT by MCMINN,KYLA

FOUL  by GORDON,AMAYA 03:50
03:50 33-54 H 21 GOOD FT by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY
03:50 MISS FT by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,AGAR
SUB IN by BOHNER,ANNALYNN 03:50
SUB OUT by BRYANT,JERZIE 03:50

03:48 MISS 3PTR by LAVENDER,RYLEE
REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,AMIYA --
MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
03:22 MISS 3PTR by SAVAGE,JENNAH

REBOUND DEF by OSBORN,RAY --
03:12 FOUL  by LAVENDER,RYLEE

GOOD FT by OSBORN,RAY 03:12 34-54 H 20
GOOD FT by OSBORN,RAY 03:12 35-54 H 19



02:58 35-56 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA(in the paint) 02:46 37-56 H 19
ASSIST  by ADAMS,JAZMIN --

02:37 MISS JUMPER by LAVENDER,RYLEE
REBOUND DEF by ADAMS,JAZMIN --
GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JAZMIN(in the paint) 02:23 39-56 H 17
ASSIST  by HOWARD,AMIYA --

01:53 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
BLOCK  by GORDON,AMAYA 01:53

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,AGAR
01:48 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,AGAR

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA --
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,JAZMIN 01:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:32 SUB IN by CLEMMONS,WENDY
01:32 SUB IN by PANUCO,CAITLYN
01:32 SUB OUT by SAVAGE,JENNAH
01:32 SUB OUT by LAVENDER,RYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by ADAMS,JAZMIN(in the paint) 01:31 41-56 H 15
ASSIST  by OSBORN,RAY --

01:10 41-58 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
-- ASSIST  by PANUCO,CAITLYN

01:00 FOUL  by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY
SUB IN by BRYANT,JERZIE 01:00
SUB OUT by GORDON,AMAYA 01:00

01:00 SUB IN by MOORE,AUTUMN
01:00 SUB OUT by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY

MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JERZIE 00:58
00:58 BLOCK  by GARCIA,AGAR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BOHNER,ANNALYNN 00:39
REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,AMIYA --
TURNOVER  by HOWARD,AMIYA 00:30

00:14 MISS 3PTR by PANUCO,CAITLYN
-- REBOUND OFF by PANUCO,CAITLYN

00:09 MISS LAYUP by PANUCO,CAITLYN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Oklahoma City Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SAGU
GOOD LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY(in the paint) 09:38 43-58 H 15
ASSIST  by BRYANT,JERZIE --

09:38 FOUL  by GARCIA,AGAR
SUB IN by BOHNER,ANNALYNN 09:38
SUB IN by ADAMS,JAZMIN 09:38
SUB IN by HOWARD,AMIYA 09:38
SUB OUT by ROWAN,LAUREN 09:38
SUB OUT by GORMAN,CACIE 09:38
SUB OUT by GORDON,AMAYA 09:38

09:38 SUB IN by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
09:38 SUB IN by PANUCO,CAITLYN
09:38 SUB OUT by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY
09:38 SUB OUT by MOORE,AUTUMN

GOOD FT by OSBORN,RAY 09:37 44-58 H 14
FOUL  by ADAMS,JAZMIN 09:16

09:16 44-59 H 15 GOOD FT by MCMINN,KYLA
09:16 44-60 H 16 GOOD FT by MCMINN,KYLA

MISS JUMPER by BOHNER,ANNALYNN 08:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MCMINN,KYLA

08:49 MISS 3PTR by PANUCO,CAITLYN



-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,AGAR
08:44 44-63 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHANIE

-- ASSIST  by CLEMMONS,WENDY
MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
08:18 44-65 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHANIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CLEMMONS,WENDY
08:05 FOUL  by MCMINN,KYLA

SUB IN by GORMAN,CACIE 08:05
SUB IN by GORDON,AMAYA 08:05
SUB IN by ROWAN,LAUREN 08:05
SUB OUT by BOHNER,ANNALYNN 08:05
SUB OUT by ADAMS,JAZMIN 08:05
SUB OUT by HOWARD,AMIYA 08:05
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,AMAYA 07:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,AGAR
07:43 MISS LAYUP by MCMINN,KYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by PANUCO,CAITLYN
07:34 MISS LAYUP by MCMINN,KYLA

REBOUND DEF by GORMAN,CACIE --
TURNOVER  by GORMAN,CACIE 07:20

07:19 STEAL  by CLEMMONS,WENDY
07:03 TURNOVER  by CLEMMONS,WENDY

STEAL  by ROWAN,LAUREN 07:01
06:58 FOUL  by CLEMMONS,WENDY

GOOD FT by ROWAN,LAUREN 06:58 45-65 H 20
GOOD FT by ROWAN,LAUREN 06:58 46-65 H 19
SUB IN by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 06:58
SUB OUT by OSBORN,RAY 06:58

06:54 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JERZIE --
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT,JERZIE 06:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEMMONS,WENDY
06:20 46-67 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by MCMINN,KYLA

-- ASSIST  by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
06:02 FOUL  by MCMINN,KYLA

GOOD FT by GORDON,AMAYA 06:02 47-67 H 20
MISS FT by GORDON,AMAYA 06:02

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,AGAR
06:02 SUB IN by LAVENDER,RYLEE
06:02 SUB OUT by PANUCO,CAITLYN
05:38 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,AGAR

SUB IN by OSBORN,RAY 05:38
SUB OUT by GORMAN,CACIE 05:38
MISS LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA 05:15
REBOUND OFF by TRAVIS,RAEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 05:11
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,AMAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA(in the paint) 05:06 49-67 H 18

05:06 FOUL  by MCMINN,KYLA
GOOD FT by GORDON,AMAYA 05:06 50-67 H 17

05:06 SUB IN by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY
05:06 SUB IN by OWENS,GABRIELLE
05:06 SUB OUT by CLEMMONS,WENDY
05:06 SUB OUT by MCMINN,KYLA
04:56 SUB IN by TUCKER,CAILYN
04:56 SUB OUT by OWENS,GABRIELLE

FOUL  by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 04:53
FOUL  by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 04:39

04:39 50-68 H 18 GOOD FT by GARCIA,AGAR
04:39 50-69 H 19 GOOD FT by GARCIA,AGAR

MISS JUMPER by BRYANT,JERZIE 04:24



REBOUND OFF by ROWAN,LAUREN --
04:14 FOUL  by GARCIA,AGAR

GOOD FT by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 04:14 51-69 H 18
GOOD FT by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 04:14 52-69 H 17
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:14

03:50 52-71 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,AGAR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAVENDER,RYLEE

03:41 FOUL  by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
MISS FT by BRYANT,JERZIE 03:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BRYANT,JERZIE 03:41

-- REBOUND DEF by LAVENDER,RYLEE
03:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:37 SUB IN by CLEMMONS,WENDY
03:37 SUB OUT by LAVENDER,RYLEE
03:14 MISS 3PTR by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,JERZIE --
MISS 3PTR by ROWAN,LAUREN 03:02
REBOUND OFF by ROWAN,LAUREN --
MISS JUMPER by OSBORN,RAY 02:56
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,AMAYA --

02:48 FOUL  by GARCIA,AGAR
GOOD FT by GORDON,AMAYA 02:48 53-71 H 18
MISS FT by GORDON,AMAYA 02:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,CAILYN
02:48 SUB IN by MCMINN,KYLA
02:48 SUB OUT by GARCIA,AGAR
02:40 TURNOVER  by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY

STEAL  by GORDON,AMAYA 02:38
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JERZIE 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMINN,KYLA
02:11 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBERS,CHANIE

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,AMAYA --
MISS LAYUP by GORDON,AMAYA 02:04
REBOUND OFF by OSBORN,RAY --
GOOD LAYUP by OSBORN,RAY(in the paint) 02:00 55-71 H 16

01:46 55-73 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBERS,CHANIE(in the paint)
FOUL  by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 01:46

01:46 55-74 H 19 GOOD FT by CHAMBERS,CHANIE
MISS LAYUP by BRYANT,JERZIE 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MCMINN,KYLA
FOUL  by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 01:30

01:30 55-75 H 20 GOOD FT by MCMINN,KYLA
01:30 55-76 H 21 GOOD FT by MCMINN,KYLA

SUB IN by BOHNER,ANNALYNN 01:30
SUB OUT by GORDON,AMAYA 01:30
TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 01:22

01:19 STEAL  by MCMINN,KYLA
01:09 TURNOVER  by MCMINN,KYLA

STEAL  by ROWAN,LAUREN 01:08
GOOD LAYUP by ROWAN,LAUREN(in the paint) 01:03 57-76 H 19

00:48 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,CAILYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:43 SUB IN by GARCIA,AGAR
00:43 SUB OUT by TUCKER,CAILYN
00:34 MISS LAYUP by MCMINN,KYLA

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,AGAR
00:30 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,AGAR

-- REBOUND OFF by CLEMMONS,WENDY
00:27 MISS 3PTR by TILLEY-BEDICK,NEELEY

REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,RAEGAN --
00:24 FOUL  by MCMINN,KYLA



GOOD FT by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 00:24 58-76 H 18
GOOD FT by TRAVIS,RAEGAN 00:24 59-76 H 17

00:24 SUB IN by MOORE,AUTUMN
00:24 SUB OUT by MCMINN,KYLA


